
2015 Sequoia Century 120-mile Route
Western Wheelers Bicycle Club Follow the YELLOW arrows.

Turn At Miles Miles Ft. Climb Please ride safely and courteously and obey all
To Next So Far So Far traffic laws. Be a good ambassador for cycling!

0.1 0.0 0
R Foothill College Perimeter Rd 0.8 0.1 0 Follow the YELLOW arrows.
L El Monte Rd 1.1 0.9 80
R Foothill Expressway 8.0 2.0 80 Becomes Foothill Blvd and Stevens Canyon Rd.
R Stevens Canyon Rd 1.7 10.0 570 @ Mt. Eden Rd.
L Redwood Gulch Rd 1.4 11.7 820 Steep climb!
R Big Basin Way (CA 9) @ T 3.1 13.1 1530 More moderate climbing to Saratoga Gap.
R Skyline Blvd (CA 35) 0.6 16.2 2650 North on Skyline.
L Saratoga Gap Fire Station 0.0 16.8 2680
L Skyline Blvd (CA 35) 5.8 16.8 2680
L Alpine Rd @ Page Mill Rd 3.4 22.6 3080 Steep, twisty descent. Take care!
R Alpine Rd @ Portola SP Rd 3.9 26.0 3230 Steeper, twistier descent. Take care!!
R Pescadero Rd 1.1 29.9 3250 To La Honda.
R La Honda Rd (CA 84) @ T 0.6 31.0 3260
L La Honda Center 0.0 31.6 3300
R La Honda Rd (CA 84) 8.0 31.6 3300 Toward the coast, to San Gregorio.
L Stage Rd @ San Gregorio 7.1 39.6 3350 SHORTCUT: 70-mile route turns RIGHT here.
L North St 0.9 46.7 4020
L Pescadero Rd @ T 0.6 47.6 4030
R Butano Cutoff 0.4 48.2 4040
R Pescadero High School 0.1 48.6 4050
R Butano Cut-Off 0.1 48.7 4050
L Cloverdale Rd @ T 4.9 48.8 4060 Cross traffic does not stop!
R Gazos Creek Rd @ T 2.1 53.7 4320
R Cabrillo Hwy (CA 1) @ T 5.0 55.8 4320 North along coast. (AIDS/LifeCycle going south.)
R Bean Hollow Rd 2.3 60.8 4460
L Pescadero Rd @ T 1.3 63.1 4680
R Cabrillo Hwy (CA 1) @ T 4.6 64.4 4730 North along coast. (AIDS/LifeCycle going south.)
R La Honda Rd (CA 84) 0.8 69.0 5110
L Stage Rd @ San Gregorio 1.2 69.8 5120
R Cabrillo Hwy (CA 1) @ T 1.5 71.0 5510 North along coast. (AIDS/LifeCycle going south.)
R Tunitas Creek Rd 1.0 72.5 5580
L The Bike Hut 0.0 73.5 5650
L Tunitas Creek Rd 1.0 73.5 5650 Continue inland on Tunitas.
L Lobitos Creek Cut-Off 1.7 74.5 5690 SHORTCUT: 100-mile route continues 
L Verde Rd @ T 0.2 76.2 5890                       straight up Tunitas here.
R Cabrillo Hwy (CA 1) @ T 5.1 76.4 5900 North along coast to Half Moon Bay.
R Main St 0.0 81.5 5970
R Higgins Canyon Rd 0.3 81.5 5970
R Johnston House 0.0 81.8 5990
R Higgins Canyon Rd 4.1 81.8 5990
S Purisima Creek Rd 3.5 85.9 6620 Sharp right curve at Purisima OSP entrance.
L Verde Rd 1.6 89.4 6640
L Lobitos Creek Rd 4.0 91.0 6790
L Tunitas Creek Rd @ T 5.8 95.0 7390 Cross traffic does not stop!
X Skyline Blvd (CA 35) 0.0 100.8 8960
S Kings Mountain Rd 5.0 100.8 8960 Cross traffic does not stop! Descend carefully!
R Woodside Rd (CA 84) @ T 1.6 105.8 8960
L Portola Rd 0.8 107.4 9080 Oncoming traffic does not stop!
R Portola Rd @ T 3.4 108.2 9090
L Alpine Rd @ T 1.1 111.6 9340
R Arastradero Rd 2.0 112.7 9340
L Page Mill Rd 0.2 114.7 9420 Cross traffic does not stop!
R Arastradero Rd 0.7 114.9 9420
R Purissima Rd 0.4 115.6 9480
R Elena Rd 2.7 116.0 9520
L Foothill College Perimeter Rd 0.7 118.7 9840 @ STOP sign @ Moody Rd.
R 0.1 119.4 9900

R=Right, L=Left, U=U-turn, S=Straight, X=Cross rev. 2.27

Foothill College Lot 2/3 START (6:00 a.m. - 7:00 a.m.).

REST STOP (open 7:30 a.m. - 12:00 noon).
Continue north on Skyline. Rough chip seal.

REST STOP (open 8:30 a.m. - 1:30 p.m.).

REST STOP (open 9:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.).

REST STOP (open 10:30 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.).

REST STOP (open 11:30 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.).

WATER STOP (open 11:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.).

Foothill College Lot 2/3 FINISH (food all afternoon, closes at 6:00 p.m.).



2015 Sequoia Century 120-mile Map and Elevation Profile
Western Wheelers Bicycle Club rev. 5.07
www.westernwheelers.org Follow the YELLOW arrows.

Ride headquarters phone numbers: (650) 218-7910 or (650) 208-0843.
Do not start before 6:00 a.m. or rest stops may not be open.  The Sequoia closes at 6:00 p.m.
Riders are required to wear ASTM, CPSC, ANSI, OR SNELL approved helmets. NO HELMET, NO RIDE!
Riders should carry a spare tube, pump, tools, water bottles, phone money, and medical identification.
Riders under 18 years old must have a parent or guardian present during registration to sign a medical
    authorization form and release agreement. Children under 14 years old must ride with an adult.
The Sequoia Century is a tour, not a race. Please be courteous to other cyclists and motorists.
RIDERS MUST OBEY THE CALIFORNIA VEHICLE CODE. Those who don’t may be cited and
    removed from the ride. Riders must wear rider tags for SAG control, law enforcement, and safety.


